STATE OF INDIANA)
SS:
COUNTY OF LAKE)

HS1858 Laniak + Buff 1802 E Columbus Dr. 1803 E Columbus Dr.

91009372

AFFIDAVIT OF SURVIVORSHIP AND HEIRSHIP

ALBERT BARELLI, being first duly sworn upon his oath, deposes and says:

- 1. Affiant, Albert Barelli resides at 359 Bensley Street, Calumet City, Illinois, is 56 years old, having been born on July 29, 1934, and is the only child of August J. Barelli and Leta M. Barelli.
- 2. That, as the Contyne And I and sole heir at law of August J. Barelli and Leta M. Flace I A. Linere is no person better informed than affiant upon the affairs of August J. the Lake County Recorder!

 Barelli and Leta M. Barelli.
- 3. On or about September 14, 1951, August Barelli and Leta Barelli, as husband and wife, and who had been husband and wife for many years prior thereto, became the owners, as tenants by the entireties, to the fee simple title of the following described real estate, to-wit:

FINAL ACCEPTANCE FOR TRANSFER.

The West Ten (10) feet of the East half of Lot SixEB 26 1991 (6), and the West half of Lot Six (6), and the East Eighteen and one-half (18 1/2) feet of Lot Seven (7), as marked and laid down on the recorded flat, M. Catour of Stafford and Trankle's Ironworker's Addition Thomas LAKE COUNTY the City of Hammond, Lake County, Indiana, together

Commonly known as 1138 Hoffman Street, Hammond, Indiana.

with all improvements thereon.

and, that the said August Barelli and Leta Barelli continued to own the above described real estate until their respectives deaths.

1

- 4. That August J. Barelli, a/k/a August Barelli, died intestate on August 13, 1981, while a resident of Lake County, Indiana. A certified copy of his death certificate is attached hereto. At the time of his death, August J. Barelli was married to Leta Barelli, who was left as his surviving spouse. That no estate proceedings were initiated because of the death of August J. Barelli, and, no federal estate taxes, Indiana inheritance taxes nor any other death taxes were due because of his death.
- intestate on This victiment? The Whipers of sident of Lake County, Indiana. The Certificate death certificate is attached hereto. That, because of the death of Leta M. Barelli, a Schedule of All Property for Indiana Inheritance Tax purposes was filed by this Affiant on April 20, 1990, in the Lake Superior Court, Probate Division, Room Two, in East Chicago, Indiana, as Cause 15002-9004-ES-125; Indiana Inheritance Taxes were determined and paid as evidenced by the Order Determining Taxes and Receipt for payment thereof attached hereto.

No federal estate taxes nor other death taxes were due because of the death of Leta M. Barelli.

- 6. That, all of the funeral and burial expenses incurred because of the deaths of August J. Barelli and Leta M. Barelli have been paid.
 - 7. That, this affiant, Albert Barelli, is the only

child born to August J. Barelli and Leta M. Barelli, and, is the only heir at law of Leta M. Barelli.

8. Other than the Inheritance Tax petition described in paragraph 5 above, no estate proceedings have been commenced nor are any contemplated because of the death of Leta M. Barelli.

Further, Affiant sayeth not.
Document is
NOT OFFICTALE aselli
This Document is the phogrange of 112
the Lake County Recorder!
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public,
Subscribed and sworm to belove me, a motally rublic,
this 7 day of February, 1991.
My Commission Expires: //orma & / Corros Million III.
Notary Public
OS 2 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 -
SEAL STATE
THE PARTY OF THE P
This de server to the property of the property
This document prepared by: Richard J. Lesniak, Attorney attention

(E: barelli.est)

Law, 1802 E. Columbus Drive, East Chicago, Indiana 46312

451858

INDIANA STATE BOARD OF HEALTH CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

1	- an emiliability
	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ļ	Mrs. 30, 1989-20-mm. Sic remusered D.
ļ	Oug 30, 1989 Frankling & persone D.

ŕ		<u> </u>			, mar.	1011 110
E/PRINT IN	1. DECEASED—NAME (Fire M Leta	M. Barell	i	² SEX Female	SE TIME OF DEATH	August 27, 1989
ANENT CK INK	4. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 312-34-7979	54. AGE—Lest Birthdey	St UNDER 1 YEAR Sc. UNDER Months Days Hours	Minutes Dec . 12		BTHPLACE (Cry and State or Foreign Country)
	MAS DECEDENT A U.S. VETERANT NO	Bb YEAR LAST SERVED IN U.S. ARMED FORCES?	HOSPITAL: Inpetient	OTHER	EATH (Check only oh) See	inetructions)
1	96. FACILITY NAME (If not institut St. Margaret		ER/Outpetient	e city, town or lo Hammond	CATION OF DEATH	W'COLNTY OF DEATH
1	10. MARITAL STATUS (Socialy) Widowed	11. SURVIVING SPOUSE (If wife, give maiden name) NOTIC	i done du	ENT'S USUAL OCCUPATK ing most of working life. Do	not use retired)	TO KIND OF BUSINESS/INDUSTRY
y	13a: RESIDENCE—STATE Indiana	is county Lake	13c CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION Hammond	ſ	134 STREET AND NUMBER L138 Hoffman	Outdoor Theatre
	13a. ZIP CODE 13f INSIDE CIT	TY LIMITS 14 CITIZEN OF	15 WAS DECEDENT OF HISPANIC	ORIGIN? 16 RACI	E—American Indian.	17. DECEDENT'S EDUCATION
	46327 130 ON A FAE	~~~~	Mexican, Puerto Rican, etc.)		Elem	(Specify only highest grade complete) entary/βecondary (0-12) College (1-4α(.5 t.)
B	18 FATHERS NAME (First Middle Louis Luc	chesi -	Documen	Palmera	(First Adddle, Melden Surner	9
1 3	20a INFORMANT'S NAME (Type, Albert Barel	/Prino 11i	359 Bensley	St., Calum	Route Number. City or Town. Let City, IL	State, Zip Code) 20c Relationship 50409 Son
wash	21a METHOD OF DISPOSITION X Buriel Cremetion Donetion Other (Spec	Removal from Size e	Tib date and trace of dispose August August John Cemet	ecorder!	lar	ocation—Cry or Town, Sime
N B	220 EMBALMERS NAME Woodrow W. D	onovan	22b. EMBALMERS LICENSE NO FD01053135	23	WAS DEATH REPORTED T	O CORONERI
19	24a. SIGNATURE OF FUNERAL D		24b. LICENSE NUM (b/ Licensee) FD01020	Fife	Funeral Hom	NUMBER OF FUNERAL HOME LE FH8-3001512 . s, E.Chicago, IN 4631
roule	26. PARTI. Enter the class arrest, shock, of the classes or condition resulting in death)	er heert fadure. List only one course. Va. DUE TO	scular collapse			Approximate Interval Between Oncet and Death Unknown
ストルレ	Conditions, if any, which gave rise to the immediate cause, stating the underlying cause last	OUE TO	OSCIETORIA HEART (OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF)	a vascular	disease	
Staff	PART II. Other significant condition	ns - Conditions contributing to dest	but not previously stated in Port I	27. WAS DECEDENT PREGNANT ON 90 (POSTPARTUM? (Yes or no)	DAYS 284. WAS AN AUTO PERFORMED! (Yes or no)	28b. WERE AUTOPSY FINDINGS AVAILABLE PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF CAUSE OF DEATH? (Yes or no)
1.6	(Check only one)	HEALTH OFFICER On the basis of	best of my knowledge, death occurred at of examination and/or investigation, in my ination and/or investigation, in my opinion	opinion, death occurred at th	ne time, dete, and place, and do	ue to the cause(s) as stated.
\mathcal{N}	296. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF		en /		E MEDICAL LICENSE NO. 16120	29d. DATE SIGNED (Month Day, Year) Aug. 28, 1989
N 'F			E OF DEATH (ITEM 26) (Type/Pring) ONER, 2293 N. MA]		WN POINT, IN	
/"	31. HEALTH OFFICER'S SIGNATU		lm.90 remu			32 DATE FILED (Month, Dey, Year)
Y	33 MANNER OF DEATH Natural Pending	34a DATE OF INJU (Month Dey. Y		NJURY AT WORK? Yee or no)	344 DESCRIBE HOW INJU	JHY OCCURRED .
	Accident Suicide Could not to Determined	34e PLACE OF IN. building, etc. (S	IURY—At home, farm, street, factory, offic pecify)	34F LOCA	ATION (Street and Number or	Rural Route Number, City or Town, State)
	34g. DATE PRONOUNCED DEAD	(Month. Day: Year) 34h. MO1	OR VEHICLE ACCIDENT? (Yes or no)	N yes, specify driver, passe	inger, pedestrien, etc	01571

PARCAGO TITLE INSURANCE CONTAT TYPE OR PRINT INDIANA DIVISION INDIANA STATE BOARD OF HEALTH PLAINLY WITH State MEDICAL CERTIFICATE OF DEATH UNFADING INK No. Local No. THIS IS A DECEASED-NAME PERMANENT BARELLI AUGUST 2MAI-F 3 AUGUST 13 . . 1981 IN, PERMANENT UNDER 1 YEAR RECORD AGE-Loss Brinds DATE OF BIRTH MAD DOE PT UNDER 1 DAY RACE—Is a White, Black, Ame UNK FOR 54. 80 INSTRUCTIONS White Lake Below for State Office Use HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION—Name IT risk in outror, give IF HOSP, OR INST, Indicate DO CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION OF DEATH HANDBOOK 74. Inpatient
WAS DECEDENT EVER IN U S
ARMED FORCES?
ISSUERLY FOR OR NO. m Hammond 7c St. Margarets Hospital MARRIED, NEVER MARRIED. SURVIVING SPOUSE # wife and mention name STATE OF BIRTH # AM AUSA CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY DECEASED . U.S.A Italv 🗓 Leta Lucchesi KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY USUAL OCCUPATION (Give bind of work don't during most of working life, even if returned) SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 312-10-971 144 Car Inspector 146 Cudahay Packing Co. USUAL RESIDENCE WHERE DECEASE LIVED IF DEATHS RESIDENCE-STATE OCCURRED IN Indiana 156. Lake 156. Hammond STREET AND NUMBER 15 Document is the property INSTITUTION, GIVE RESIDENCE BEFORE CERTIFICAT IS RESIDENCE ON A FARM? INSIDE CITY LIMITS ADMISSION. (SPECIFY YES OR NO! 1138 Hoffman Streetinty Recorder! YES NO X Yes 10 ABOVE MOTHER-MAIDEN NAME - PARENTS Barelli Del Sarto Vincent Maria Leta Barelli 1138 Hoffman St. OF OF (Wife Hammond, Indiana 46327 0 N BURIAL CREMATION, REMOVAL OTHER (Specify CEMETERY OR CREMATORY—FUNERAL HOME Ę COPY CERTIFIES Entombment St. John Cemetery 18c Hammond. Indiana DISPOSITION DATE (MONTH, DAY, YEAR) 1981 FIFE FUNERAL HOME: 4201 Indpls. East Chicago. Ind. 8-13-81 21c 8:30 am M.D. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN (Type or Print) OR John Lanman, M.D. D.O. 716 Seberger Monster Mindiana 4 1981 RISE TO RAMEDIATE CAUSE CAUSE No SBH 06-003 State Form 35430 **REV.10/77**

COUNTY OF	LAKE)) SS:	OF	IPERIOR AKE	COURT
	DAKE)	DIV. OR ROO CAUSE NO		S-125
n the Matter of the	Estate of	}		likiti in	Hydir Sin
LETA M. BAI	REILI)UI	
				J. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	יוש שאוד
This matter having		ERMINING INI court on this day, a			ce and being dul
Ivised in the premises.	, now finds that:				ce and being du
19 89	i a resident of thi	is county on the	<u> </u>	August	
. The inheritance tax	x return was previ	ously filed with this	court and referred t	o the county asses	ssor, or a petitio
		viously filed in the fo			
		duly filed and notic		•	·
. The fair market value follows:	lue on the deceder	nt's date of death of		s subject to the in	heritance tax is a
Total Gross FI	MV of Estate	Document Open	CTATIS	63,125.39	
Total Value of		tions OF FI	CIAL!	7.055.38	
Total Net FMX		cument is the ake County I		56.070.01	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ieritance tax due,	determined as indicate	ated, is:		
NAME Albert Barelli	Relation	ship Value of Inter		Tax Rate \$750.+3%	Amount of Tax
Albert bareiti	5011	\$30,070.0	1 ,43,000.00	Over \$50,00	0. \$782 10
		SEDER'S OF			
		STOFE SOL	CG.		
1		SEAL PEAL	CE		
1		SEAL MOIANA	ICE III		
		SEAL VOIANAM	CE		
		SEAL WOIANA	CB		
		SEAL MAINE	ICB WALL TO THE PARTY OF THE PA		
		SEAL MOIANA	ICE WAR	Total Tax S	\$782.10

どろうかい

DECEIDT BY OFFICE	OF COUNTY TREASURER	NIO	1474070
FOR PAYMENT OF ST	ATE INHERITANCE/TRANSFEB TAX	(O) DISTRI	UTION OF COPIES:
State Form 23802/Book Form Prescribed and approved by S	INO. 14 Reclay For Sent state Board of Accounts - 1973 / FOX E. Col	De Colonn	leyor id — File copy
ause No. DOL - 9004.12		y 2 46312	•
ounty of Lake Case	Point Indiana.	6-1	1092
RECEIVED OF	and Lanick		of the estate
LETA M. BAREL	(Administrator, Executor, Trustee, Heir or deceased (who died on or deceased)	Legatee) about 7-2	
sum of Jana Hand	red Forte Two - 9	Vico	DOLLAR
ing a(full partial, estimated) payment peritance Tax Law. This payment is ma	on inheritance or Transfer Tax and intere de pursuant to the order of the court date	st due the State under the	provisions of the Indian
DMPUTATION OF AMOUNT DUE			
		78211	
Tax previously credited on this est	ate — Receipt No.		
payment dates on back if necessary.)	ated		
	us payments	i (
	Yr., Mo., and d	* 1	-
Interest due at 10% per annum for	Yr., Mo., and d	ays L	+
Total interest due			
Penalty ordered due by the court.			
Total due	Document is		782/10
MMARY OF AMOUNT PAID	Document is		
Amount of this payment		11.742 9	?
Plus discount (5% If paid within an	s year of the idate of the shifthe prop	erty of 9	
	lam Jake County Recor		7
Amount credited toward tax due			78210
Remainder credited toward penalt			
Balance of tax and/or interest due			
		4:00	0
ment Type Cash Check MO		700	County Treasur
	TOTAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	Brille	relind
	EGEDEN SO		Deputy Treasur
untersigned:	10 2 III 1.9		
-invivigitori			Inheritance Tax Administrat
SEAL	JEAN STATE		
	THE PARTY OF THE P		Depu
•	,		
BPECIAL FORM, LAKE COUNTY		2	47
	QUIETUS		595
	OFFICE OF COUNTY AU	DITOR	
JUN	g 7, 90	3	with the State of the Control of the
CROWN POINT, IND	. 19		742.9
	RICHARD I		
AS FILED IN MY OFFICE THE RECEIP SEVEN	TOF THE TREASURER OF LAKE COUNTY HUNDRED FOURTY TWO & 99/10	INDIANA	
			UULLAR
ON ACCOUNT OF POST	TO ACCT # 571-000000-36900	1 INHERITANCE TA	100 X
AK FOR 1	ETA M. BARELLI	770907300126	1747.74
the statement of the st	^	A /) -	
	\mathcal{L}_{N}	na 77. Und	ne

AUDITOR LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA